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FY 25-26 BUDGET PLANNING
WORKSHOP
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Agenda

1. Council Vision, Mission, and 
Comprehensive Plan

2. Introduction to Zero-Based 
Budgeting (ZBB)

3. Review Departmental 
Budgets (Day 1 & 2)

4. Review Capital-One-time 
Requests

5. Review Training Requests

6. People, Compensation and 
Benefits
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Proactive Vision 
and Planning

Vision
Mission 
Values Statement  
Comprehensive Plan
Annual Strategic Plan
Annual Budget
Annual Audit/Report
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Vision/Purpose

Mission

Core Values
Guiding Principles

Comprehensive 
Plan

Strategic 
Plan

Annual 
Budget

Leadership
Pyramid

Mayor and City Council

rcox@roncoxconsulting.com

Improving
Our

Quality of
Life
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Mayor/Council
Form of Government

Role of

Mayor and City Council
 Vision

 Mission

 Values

 Policies

 Plans and Priorities

Role of 

Staff

 Administration

 Management

 Recommendations

 Implementation

Scott Sellers 2022
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Mayor

Directional/Informational
Flow

Fulcrum

rcox@roncoxconsulting.com
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Vision – Key Elements

o A community with a “small town feel” within the larger urban area

 Residents and visitors alike are comfortable

 The community has a great quality of life environment

 A safe community

 A community with good schools

 A city with diversified businesses (other than distribution centers) that are participants in the

community

 A city of efficient systems with access to all

 A destination for people of all ages - a city with established shopping and entertainment area

 Good transportation access (rapid rail, etc.) coming into and going out of Stafford

 A city with a self-sustaining source of revenue
6
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Zero-Based Budgeting 
(ZBB) requires every 

expense to be justified 
from a 'zero base.'

What is Zero-Based 
Budgeting?

1. No automatic adjustments 
from previous years

2. Full reevaluation of all 
expenses

3. Encourages fiscal 
responsibility and scrutiny
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Departmental Budgets – Day 1
• Council & Administration

• Finance

• Multimedia

• Information Technology

• Public Works

• Recreation

• Municipal Court

• Human Resources

• Stafford Centre
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Capital Requests
Amount 

Approved
Amount 

Requested
Department

7,0007,000Mayor & CC

4,0004,000Administration

763,000763,000IT

-17,135,000PW

24,00024,000Civic Center

450,870450,870Police

591,240591,240Fire

167,000167,000Fire Marshal

1,00020,000HR

-735,000Stafford Centre

2,008,11019,897,110Total
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Training Requests
Amount 

Approved
Amount 

Requested
Department

7,0007,000Mayor & CC

7,7007,700Finance

6,5006,205Administration

5,00019,500IT

12,80012,800Dev. Service

16,00015,965Public Works

18,00018,000Animal Srv./Code

75,00074,915Police

93,000117,005Fire/FM

6,0006,000HR

247,000285,090Total
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FY26 People, 
Compensation & 
Benefits 
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Market Comparable Entities 

Proximity, Gained Employees, Lost EmployeesSugarland
Proximity, Gained Employees, Lost EmployeesPearland
Proximity, Gained Employees, Lost EmployeesMissouri City
Proximity, Gained EmployeesRichmond
Proximity, Gained Employees, Lost EmployeesRosenberg
PopulationBellaire
Gained Employees, Lost EmployeesWest U
Lost EmployeesKaty
Proximity, Gained Employees, Lost EmployeesFort Bend County
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Compensation Structures 

• Adjust Structure after 
comparing to Market 
Comparable Agencies

• This will assist with employees 
who are above the Maximum of 
the range

• Evaluate position placement 

• Review Step Programs
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FY26 Reclassification Requests

Department Reclassification of Position Requests Reclass Position to Notes

Police Part Time Administrative Assistant Full time Admin. Asst. 

Use funds for PT Records Clerk 
to assist in converting position 
to FT Included in Unfrozen Calc.

Fire Assistant Fire Marshal Battalion Chief equivilant Complete Market Comparison
Fire Deputy Fire Marshal Lieutenant equivilant Complete Market Comparison
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FY26 New Positions Requested

Department New Position Requests
Number of Positions Requested 

(positions that do not exist in comp plan) Notes
Approximate Cost Base + 
54% benefits

Finance Purchasing Agent 1 Estimate (no mkt comps done) 107,800.00$                               
Finance Budget Analyst 1 Estimate (no mkt comps done) 115,500.00$                               
Administration City Attorney 1 Estimate (no mkt comps done) 292,600.00$                               
IT Network Systems Engineer 1 Estimate (no mkt comps done) 138,600.00$                               
IT Admin Assistant / App Specialist 1 Estimate (no mkt comps done) 77,000.00$                                  
Public Works Assistant Director of Public Works 1 Estimate (no mkt comps done) 169,400.00$                               

TOTAL 6 900,900.00$                               

17



FY26 Requests to Unfreeze Positions

Department Unfreeze Positions Number of Positions to Unfreeze Notes
Approximate Cost Base + 
54% benefits

Police Police Officer 8 824,663.84$                               
Police Telecommunications officer 2 160,665.00$                               

Police Part time Records Clerk 1
Use funds to convert PT Admin 
Assistant to FT 54,176.00$                                  

Public Works Crew Leader -Drainage 1 77,000.00$                                  
Public Works Crew Leader-Traffic 1 77,000.00$                                  
Public Works Crew Leader - Parks 1 77,000.00$                                  

Public Works Mechanic II 1

Salary needs to be evaluated, 
difficult time recruiting or funds 
to outsource position

Public Works Light Equipment Operator 1 Formally ROW Tech I 61,600.00$                                  
Public Works Heavy Equipment Operator 1 Formally Operator I 67,760.00$                                  
Public Works Parks Caretaker 1 55,440.00$                                  

TOTAL 18 1,455,304.84$                           
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FY26 Salary Review of Positions

Department Salary Review of Positions Review Request Notes
Police Police officer All Positions Review Market Salary
Police Telecommunications officer Review Market Salary

Finance Payroll Specialist Review Market Salary

CFO would like to outsource 
payroll and if not revaluate 
Payroll specialist salary

Administration Administrative Services Coordinator Review Market & Salary Range
Administration City Secretary Review Market Salary

Fire
Inclusion of COLA with STEP program to 
match Stafford PD 

Inclusion of all FD & FMO positions 
with exception of the Fire Chief Merit plus across the board

Public Works
Approve Structure of the Department

Create levels for different 
positions & update titles
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FY26 Additional Positions Requested 

Department Additional Position Requests

Number of Positions Requested 
(positions that already exist we just 
need additional) Notes

Approximate Cost Base + 
54% benefits

Public Works Assistant Public Works Superintendent 1 107,800.00$                               
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*Increase leave accruals for 
5-9year employees 
(38 employees)

*Increase Comp Time Banks 
from 40 hours to 80 hours 

*Retiree Insurance

Fringe Benefits for 
Consideration
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Policies
• Review all accrual rates for 8, 12, 24- hour 

employees

• Sick Leave accrual caps

• TIFMAS
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QUESTIONS

Thank You!!!
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DIVIDER PAGE 

24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



55



56



57



58



59



60



61



62



63



64



65



66



67



68



69



70



71



72



73



74



75



76



77



78



79



80



81



82



83



84



85



86



87



88



89



90



91



92



93



94



95



96



97



98



99



100



101



102



103



104



105



106



107



108



109



110



111



112



113



114



115



116



117



118



119



120


	05-14-2025 CC Agenda - Special
	FY 25-26 Budget Planning Presentation
	FY 25-26 Budget Planning



